';0[(0

. in accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

FRIDAY

TH

I

A20

Rt F

Companies House

01/12/2017

COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABJANGF6~
16/11/2017

COMPANIES HOUSE

JIEIIY

#428

#69

1|

Company number

Company details

of2lefofo2][2/0

Company name in full ’Dinos % Sons Continental Foods Limited

’Ua Dinos & Sons

2 Filling in this form

bold black capitals.

Please complete in typescript or in

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

[ Ninos

Surname

[ Koumettou

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 1 Kings Avenue

Street |Winchmore Hill

|
Post town | London N21 3NA
County/Region I
Postcoe rrrrrrr
Country l

<

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s}

Surname

|

© Other liguidator

another liquidator,

Use this section to tell us about

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

Street

Post town

|
|
!

County/Region

Postcode

Country

e
2
B
]

8 Other liquidator

another liquidator.

Use this section to tell us about

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

3o o f2fofil7

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signalure

X

Signature date

Tl Blel 7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Melissa Nagi

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

{ompany name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Address

1 Kings Avenue

|
[ Winchmore Hill
|

Post lown

London N21 3NA

County/Region

=TT

Country

tox

Telephene

020 8370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04117 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Dinos & Sons Continental Foods Limited
t/a Dinos & Sons
Company No. 02600220

on 30 October 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution {or winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name....m./%!?.s ...... S/ﬂﬁ(b‘l—s
/ o




.Dinos £ Sons Continental Foods Limited t/a Dinos & Sons
. Statement Of Affairs as at 30 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill NIL Uncertain
HSBC Bank NIL Uncertain

NIL NIL
Bastramat Woodchip Smoke Generator NiL NIL
Lombard (13,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (13,000.00)
Muttivac Packaging Machine NiL NiL
Metro Bank (SME Finance) (42,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (42,000.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

fz e _
Signature __ Date 3 67// s il



.Dinos % Sons Continental Foods Limited t/a Dinos & Sons
'Statement Of Affairs as at 30 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {(Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee - Arrears/Hol Pay 42,862.10
42,862.10
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {42,862.10)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{42,862.10})
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {42,862.10)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (42,862.10)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL.
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Deficiency b/d 55,000.00
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 42,862.10
Trade & Expense Creditors 378,040.49
Employees Red'y PIL 147,402.02
Rates 2,084.07
Marios Sideras - Director's Loan 124 ©622.78
HMRC - PAYE 4,430.65
Sideras Investments Ltd - Landlord 35,000.00
Andronicos Sideras - Loan 364,220.12
Funding Circle - Loan 46,000.00
1,199,662.23
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) {1.189,662.23)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,199,662.23)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
Share Premium Account 709,094.00
719,094.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {1,918,756.23)
e

Signature %/W) Date 3&/&//?




25yl 2102 1330100 L2

80°G10Z @A T0S SdI

G Jo | abey

yeubig

L6¥Ta'0 ANVINYTO ‘uopuin 6Zrze-q ‘2 uauebuispy wnz 'lesnsuiaip, imuabejelsuso Ajddng poo4 0040
00'000'9 SNY¥dAD ‘BoRUIET ‘OJUYIBlY /G AD ‘L 8nUsAy SeIsILedauy P17 siBotbesey einos|3 0032
GL'0 H3r 6LN ‘UOpuOT 'PeOY 9||IAUBIS) YZ ‘i BUN P17 sionpoid pood wdieq $0do
79'98¢ NNS ENN 'UoJdWEULION YIEd UOYNOW ‘8dB|d PIOYEIS 61 S30IUBS 1B2IULD3 Y 23( v0ao
GZSY8 VYl 8LN 'UOpUOT ‘uojuoWP] ‘BUET |ING ZZ 'Z NN SI0JOW SIS €002
0B8PS’ Z98 SN BIseLouR ‘PIBUSIYM POy AS|UBIS /G PIT YN UMoID ysiueq Z0ao
8L ELB'8T Sd6 V103 'uopuo ‘Bulpjing JoxieN ISep) ‘SI9xIe [BAuUsD 97 SUOS ¥R apeJpuy piaeq Helale}
80 ¥GG'OLL DL/ 9NH '2IYSHIOA 1SBT '|INH ‘SNUBAY SPUET MBN '9SNOH SPUBIMBN ¥ py1 Anod epng 00a2
80711 X896 £SS 'Xess3 'ssauhingaoys ‘peocy peydwes ‘g Aeg 'z nun P11 Buibexoed pueequing 6000
Z0'G/. MLE BENS 'Uopums 'pgZ X08 'O'd {191 SRWwey ) Jalepm ajiseD 8000
9z VL2 N3E CLND 'X8s83 ‘pPoomualg ‘Aspepn smn ‘wied pieyalQ P17 siespy aleay) 2000
L'8Ze NO6 ZLN 'UOPUOT 'WEYUSHO | ‘PeOY PeaW|I '8jels3 [elisnpu| peswiiiy 99 Hun sseday Apog o4iyD 9000
00'¥0G g39 G1SS 'xass3 ‘UopuIeT ‘B0B|d %IIMsIelg 9| P17 Buipuig %o0ugjoD G029
00°000'L 3Q8 YN "121580U0Q Yueg Le) Agleg ‘snduied sssuisng Bno) Agieg USYIIY 544D ¥020
06Z£0'L INL 9718 ‘aaysyiag 'pesyuaplely ‘peoY Neld 9Zind ¥ P} $821AI9S UBUIT uest) £000
L90p8'L Sd6 V1LD3 'uopuo 'Buippng 19xiep 1Sap ‘Slaxsely [BAus) /S P (PIBYLHLS) JeSI enua)d 2000
LLv2Z9'E 33¢ 9OM 'SHaH ‘poomiiyalog ‘3311s|3 ‘Peoy 831183 YIBd [BUISNPU| SUBLIWSIT € HUN P17 ouesoqlD 1022
L1Z08'0€ Sd6 V103 'uopuoT ‘Bulp|ing 19x/BIA 1SSAA ‘SISNIBN [BIUSD LE PI7 S1EaN [auLel) 0002
08 v6 1NZ 8ZIN 1esayouepy Aaisiop) ‘peoY Aspsald ‘ZL Xog ‘Q'd P11 008 600
00001 718 YN ‘Ynos apisyooig |6 ‘asnoH ysiug l0J3L0D 1S8d BluuBLIg 090
G¢'889 NOB LLN 'UOPUOT 'PROY PRSI 'B91USD |BUISNPU| PeSW|IIN ‘0z JUN PY1 XN s1onpoid X Big £0go
v982Z'L SHY ZIMIN 'saukay uoyiy ‘B1eisT [euisnpu| saysng A90e)g 'peoy BoNT ¢ P11 ('M'N) equezig 20890
0SS WZD3 'uopuoi
P2 668'9 'snosD AIngsul4 LE ‘9SnOH AIngsieg 10014 Uig 'pajuT $a0lAag sssuisng AL 1exeg oo $Sauishg Seo ysijug 1080
0908 333399 'piuojessay] '800.S BISIUBRIN'N | Z nojoLnounoy 3y ewiby SOVO
08682 NNZ €N 'X283ipplI ‘p|aiju3 ‘'umopsuwilg ‘anuany UOSIIOW G/6 PY7 SBUAL SOUBADY rOvO
G0'v9E SNB 9d| MIOUNS 1esely WeypsaN “Yied ssauisng uleg uol ‘peoy pueel 9z-2 Wun P37 wstudinb3 Buiues)) jelenby £OVD
69'Z.E N8 9LNN ‘slueyloN ‘Buitelay ‘s1eis3 reuisnpul Aepp plojjay ‘pu3 Aeps pioyaL P11 sdiyd Bunjowg poomysy Z0vD
00°02€'L YNE LZN ‘ucpuoT ‘anuany sBury | passpeys seuled YOV LOVD
Do.o_‘m_v vv. 680 .v__ot:w ___.__tm>mI _Umom UmwumaE:m SuoclisH .mw_,_OI QosYy >chEoO mc_mmo pajeloossy o0vD
3 ssalppy auwleN Aoy

s10}ipain Auedwon - g

SU0g '@ soulq &/ pajiWI] SPoo4 jejusupuo) suos § soulg

SQOJE[ UOSMET] JApUEX3|Y



25p1L L1102 139010 L2

60°G 102 18A 0S8 Sdl

GJ0 z abeg

__ mﬂ\\ aimeubig

G8'82Z Sd6 L LMN 'UOpUQT ‘pEOY USBI9 S1ap|0D) ‘speled §S80Uld Ve Py igamuay £0YD
1810V ans ZLNN ‘sjueyuoN ‘Aquod 'ggg xod Od Py sjusuodwo) Sy Z0¥D
00'62Z'e 10 6LN ‘uopuo’ 'pecy AosuloH L6687 uos g 19zoy L0YD
ADB OLdH
04012 ‘BgUIOdApA UBIH Ja)empnon 'ABAA UD3ag SaABUY 'BBIST [21SNPUT U2ag sanBUY M Hun 1eso 000D
00'95¢ dNO 8N 'uopuoT 'peoy puepjied Ol PYT ened 10dO
vz l0%'S A38 13 'uopuoT] 1eeng uBwe £l pI1 se01uas Bulppng o940 00d2
9.'£0¢€'L HSL LN3 ‘Xessippiy ‘preyul ‘peoy ujoour ‘alelsd jewisnpu| abpuqwes 1eaio 67 Iun sayddng suaiBAH se|00IN LOND
00'000'9 NIVdS 'Buojeoseg 21A-00580 'NT 35 'Z 'ON 'Mioges ue,p ||oy Jellen 7S po0 }SaUNN OOND
00'000'E N6 LIN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy pesiy [N P11 Juswabeueyy |einsnpu) pesw|iiy EOWD
00°000°ZF IAL L£9 'weybuiung yed sseuisng weybuiwig Jusasal) 8y 6zgz 'unod sbury {soueUl JNS) dueg olBY ZOND
9LGEL'L AN/ GNS ‘UOPUIMS 'SALICT PEBULIBATY '3SNOH SBAIINN PIT M oeARINW LOWD
045G6') VIl #19S ‘PIORISH 18ans malpuy 1S YOS P17 0D ¥ MBLlep ue 00D
00°000'EL HEE £9S '2UYSHIOA YINOS ‘Weyrayioy '0Zs xo8 Od pJEqWIOT] £0710
€166 79€E 113 ‘UopuoT ‘auoisuoiie ‘peoy ASfUEH pE S|an4 BPIAA UOpUOT] Z012
00002 HMAG ¥l ‘Xass3 ‘pioy|| ‘aue aMysag £t PY1 sl0ABAING [BI0IBLWIWOY pUET LO1D
00'929't 3HE WLD3T 'uopuot ‘peoy ucpbulled 0 sio}oljoS susydsls sousimen 0012
GYOEY'Y ZZ\ 863N 'auf| uodn spseomeN ‘uoiuagbuc ‘meip Nied uclusg (SID7LYALOIDINBAY) (NHDN - D¥INH 0012
L0¥80'2 N36 ZZN 'UOpuOT '08ZSS X0 Qd 'sajey ssauisng [ouno) Asbutiey EOHD
Y1/ ZZN
00'68¢2 _coucouw ﬁcmm._mu POOAA _Umow_ uonels gl _ww:OI elpuexaly .mmu_Emw %tmao._& w«m.—oa._oo IDUnoD >mmc_._mI VOHD
£6'069'/L Dd6 V103 ‘UopuoT 'siaselN [eauad /1 (proUYILIS) S1BAN D B H 00HO
0Z'G8¢ HOZ ALOM ‘uopuoT 'sbulpling uuj 8|dejg |4 ‘unoc) sjdels N LSO 2099
00'000'Sk N38 APD3 ‘uopuon ‘ssiy j9sioQ € 3j0a1 Buipung o/D siapuat eyl 2042
6L ¥ HI9 pAM ‘uoiduieylanops ‘spiaipited P17 SO v S040
L8'eZE DS 691 X287 '[IIH 1SNUINg ‘PeOY UO)SISW(Ed 9L | 'SSNOH ¥oImIeAA %o0|g o|delS sucedjuNWWo) 1saJo4 7040
YV. LIND
20°65Y 'xass3 'sasjuielg ‘ASjION JeBID) “ped sssuisng 071 SUllANS 1SeA ShusAy 0gg Bing Ad oedpoo4 £040
0z'L1L8 ANVAYTO 'wisysiopues) peg 185/¢ 's Bamiabauy 'Hawo A Addng pood 2042
65691t NOP GLN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy auAgjunod ‘aius) ss0i0 ybiH ayl ‘vg lun P11 2BAOXS| 4 1040
3 Ssalppy awenN Kay

sio)ipaig Auedwon - g

SUOS %@ SOULQ B PAWIT SPOOS |EjusuRuUO) suog §  soulq

$gOJe( UOSMET JapuEeXaly



25wl £102 1990100 L2

605102 18A 705 Sdi

G o ¢ abed

= ainjeudls
= =z

Bumesol semug g2

LZ'555°02S

£e'6e HHO 1SOS ‘suiysduiey ‘Aeswoy ‘peoy ebpuqiesls) ‘eleisy |euisnpul Asswoy €7 Iun P17 S|9gET XSSO POMD
00 i ZM9 2a90 ‘ebpuquie)d ‘uolin ‘peoy A3 ‘|leH uoliy ‘600 SuNS P17 ubiseq puesg yOnNsIspuopy  £0MD
08'6LL HNO ZLN 'UOPUOT ‘PEOY UBWLED GZ-1Z 'SYIOAA UIOJIUN ‘g IuN 9S29yD SPUBjEBUM.  ZOMD
092124 34/ 013 ‘uopuo ‘uoiie ‘pecy abpuges ‘fep) JusLQ ‘asnoH uapio SIUBAA LOMD
LP'8ra'e YP ZZNL 'X9sSNg 1SE] 'plalon 'peixng ‘yoeosddy uonels Buibexoed pleap 00MD
79'827 SO6 L3 '191s80197 ‘8666 X0d 'O'd P11 Y0aua Bua ZOAD
0028’2 OB LLN 'UopUOT 'PROY PESLWIW 810 PU| PESWIIN C-LE p17 Buusied uelep LOAD
86°£9Z'v8 VYNE LZN 'uopuoT ‘enusay sbury | P17 Butpes | ieslin 00AD
LO'EEL A0 ZLWD 'x8ss3 ‘Aeousjiig ua0sal) plojpey P17 UOYI0Y Jequn zZono
SE'6LLL 899 ZMD ‘@malD ‘657 X09 O d P31 (sjan4 108u1Q) Sjend MN LoND
80'126'¢ AX0 /LN ‘uopuoT ‘Weyusio] 'peoyd pooamueig 0ol Py seuddng Bwibeyoed wn 0oNoD
00'G8 AYS LN 'UCPUOT ‘usdID SJaUled 'SauET usaI9) 06S PI1 00 2 Jepuexaly sewoyl 001D
v0 266 SNYAD 'BoeuleT ‘noddipely 18a.g nopiuoaT y| P17 soig iueydelg p0SD
00°00Z'1 NDG ZLN ‘UOpuoT ‘peoy peaw|jiy 'siejs3 jelisnpu) peswi|iiN /9 P Spood sawer 1S £08D
01'99¢"} NO6 LLN ‘UOPUOT ‘WEYUSHO ‘23U |BHISNPU| PESWIIN ‘PEOY PESWIN LG P17 ueyng 208D
0r'862'C Yv6 £13N 'Buhl uodn spseIMeN ‘Yed YHON P31 MN abes L0SD
00'000'6G¢E YNE L ZN ‘UCPUOT ‘[ItH 2JOWLIUAA 'anuaay sBury | (pJojpueT) P17 SIUBLISAAL) SRISPIS 0082
3 ssalppy awepN fay|

s10})1pa1g Auedwog - g

SUOG ¥ SOUI(] €} PJILIIT] SPOO0J] JeJuUsuURUO suog 7§ souiq
S(OJE UOSMET JOpUEXA|Y



2LFL L4102 130000 L2

0102 18A 0S8 St

L0 1 efey

eufig

00°0000L 00°0 000'0L Bujjelo] saLul AeuipIO v

000052 000 0052 QoL feuwpio NTS PN ‘uopuo ‘e1ebuyinog “Miem sieud pg SEJSPIS B|IN0SEUAY SN €OSH

000058 000 Q08¢ 00°1L Aleuipio 375 #LN ‘UOpUOT '8pIg 8seYD 612 sSejapig elpllR] S|y ZOSH

00'00S'C 000 0058'Z 00 faeupig 3SS viN 'Uopuot ‘BpiS #seyD 612 SEJapIS SO JWN 00SH

00008 000 005°¢ 00°L Areulpio ¥8 'BlEQP3IN BLEW BUIPUBISUCYD 3 ' SBIAPIG BINOdELAY 'OV 4 SBIBPIG SODIUCIPUY JIN 10SH
saleyg  anjeA

dn pred dn panesn jO ON [eujwioN adAL ssalppy aweN Aoy

slapjoyasreys - 9
SU0G 'g SOUIQ Bf} Pa}WIT] SPOO [EJUBURUOY SUOS ¥ soulQ
SQOJE UOSMET JIBPUEXI|Y



- DI132071 - Dincs SL Sons Continental Foods Limited
Statement Of Affairs Notes

HSBC Bank has a debenture incorporating a fixed and floating charge registered at Companies House
which was created on the 13th of April 2016 as well as two other charges, one of which appears to relate to
a previous factoring agreement. The debenture was granted only to secure a guarantee for the debt of an
associated company, Sideras investments Ltd. The director has advised that the current balance due from
the associated company is £531,482.48. The director has advised that the Bank has called in this debt from
Sideras Investments Ltd but have not called on the Company under the guarantee as yet. The appointed
Liquidator will need to liaise with the Bank in order to ascertain the current status and whether there will be
any claim in the Liquidation.

It is understood that the Company's assets, including those under finance agreements, were sold on the
15th of August 2016 and the appointed Liguidator will need to review this transaction fully in due course to
ensure that it was at proper value, that the consideration was paid and the use to which those funds
realised were put,

Page 1 of 1



